DFLT5V0AQ – DFLT40AQ
225W SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
PowerDI
Features
• 225W Peak Pulse Power Dissipation (10µs × 1000µs Waveform)
• Excellent Clamping Capability
• Lead-Free Finish; RoHS Compliant (Notes 1 & 2)
• Halogen and Antimony Free. “Green” Device (Note 3)
• Qualified to AEC-Q101 Standards for High Reliability
• PPAP Capable (Note 4)
Mechanical Data
• Case: PowerDI®123
• Case Material: Molded Plastic, "Green" Molding Compound.
UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
• Moisture Sensitivity: Level 1 per J-STD-020
• Terminal Connections: Cathode Band
• Terminals: Finish—Matte Tin Annealed over Copper Leadframe.
Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
• Weight: 0.01 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 5)
Product Compliance Marking Reel Size(inches) Tape Width(mm) Quantity per Reel
DFLTxxAQ-7* Automotive Fxx   7 8 3000/Tape & Reel
* Add "-7" to the appropriate type number in Electrical Characteristics Table on Page 2.  Example: 18V reverse standoff device = DFLT18AQ-7.
Notes: 1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant. All applicable RoHS exemptions applied.
2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
    Lead-free.
3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and

Voltage
VBR @ IT (Note 11)
Test
Current
Max. Reverse
Leakage @ VRWM
Max. Clamping
Voltage @ IPP
Max. Peak
Pulse Current
IPP
Marking
Code
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (µA) VC (V) (A)
DFLT5V0AQ 5.0 6.40 7.0 10 400 9.2 24.5 FAE
DFLT16AQ 16 17.8 19.7 1.0 1.0 26.0 8.65 FBP
DFLT18AQ 18 20.0 22.1 1.0 1.0 29.2 7.71 FBT
DFLT20AQ 20 22.2 24.5 1.0 1.0 32.4 6.94 FBV
DFLT22AQ 22 24.4 26.9 1.0 1.0 35.5 6.34 FBX
DFLT26AQ 26 28.9 31.9 1.0 1.0 42.1 5.35 FCE
DFLT28AQ 28 31.1 34.4 1.0 1.0 45.4 4.96 FCG
DFLT33AQ 33 36.7 40.6 1.0 1.0 53.3 4.22 FCM
DFLT36AQ 36 40.0 44.2 1.0 1.0 58.1 3.87 FCP
DFLT40AQ 40 44.4 49.1 1.0 1.0 64.5 3.49 FCR
Notes: 6. Non-Repetitive current pulse as shown in Figure 2 and derated above TA = +25°C as per Figure 1.
7. Non-Repetitive current pulse as shown in Figure 3 and derated above TA = +25°C as per Figure 1.
8. 1/2 sine wave (or equivalent square wave), pulse width = 8.3ms, duty cycle = 4 pulses/minute maximum.
9. Device mounted on FR-4 substrate printed circuit board with 1 inch square 2oz copper pad area.